UNISONIC TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD
MAC97A6/8               ġ ġ TRIACS
www.unisonic.com.tw                            1 of 5
Copyright © 2013 Unisonic Technologies Co., Ltd   QW-R401-023.E
LOGIC LEVEL TRIAC
 DESCRIPTION
Logic level sensitive gate triac intended to be interfaced directly
to microcontrollers, logic integrated circuits and other low power

MT2 MT1
G
 ORDERING INFORMATION
Order Number
Package
Pin Assignment
Packing
Lead Free Halogen Free 1 2 3
MAC97A6L-AA3-R MAC97A6G-AA3-R SOT-223 MT1 MT2 Gate Tape Reel
MAC97A6L-AB3-R MAC97A6G-AB3-R SOT-89 MT1 MT2 Gate Tape Reel
MAC97A6L-T92-B MAC97A6G-T92-B TO-92 MT1 Gate MT2 Tape Box
MAC97A6L-T92-K MAC97A6G-T92-K TO-92 MT1 Gate MT2 Bulk
MAC97A6L-T92-R MAC97A6G-T92-R TO-92 MT1 Gate MT2 Tape Reel
MAC97A8L-AA3-R MAC97A8G-AA3-R SOT-223 MT1 MT2 Gate Tape Reel
MAC97A8L-AB3-R MAC97A8G-AB3-R SOT-89 MT1 MT2 Gate Tape Reel
MAC97A8L-T92-B MAC97A8G-T92-B TO-92 MT1 Gate MT2 Tape Box
MAC97A8L-T92-K MAC97A8G-T92-K TO-92 MT1 Gate MT2 Bulk
MAC97A8L-T92-R MAC97A8G-T92-R TO-92 MT1 Gate MT2 Tape Reel
MAC97A6/8                TRIACS
UNISONIC TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD    2 of 5
           www.unisonic.com.tw    QW-R401-023. E
 ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
CHARACTERISTIC SYMBOL RATINGS UNIT
Repetitive Peak off-State Voltage
(TJ=25 ~125°C)
MAC97A6
VDRM
400 V
MAC97A8 600 V
RMS on-State Current (Full Sine Wave, TLEAD≤50°C) IT(RMS) 0.6 A
Non-Repetitive Peak on-State Current
(Full Sine Wave, TJ=25°C Prior to Surge)
t=20ms